BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM FSR5 SWITCHING REGULATORS   •   FSR5_DS_REV01.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 6
FSR5
WIDE INPUT / WIDE OUTPUT
STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATORS
beta
dyne
PARAMETER CONDITION / NOTE MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operating Temperature Range Ambient -40 +85 °C

MAX OUTPUT
POWER
(W)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(Vdc)
VO ADJUST
RANGE
(Vdc)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(A)
INPUT VOLTAGE
(Vdc) EFFICIENCY (%)
MIN MAX MIN VIN 12VIN MAX VIN
FSR521.2P/D 6 1.2 1.0–3.0 2 4.5 18 83 79 75
FSR521.8P/D 9 1.8 1.1–4.5 2 4.5 18 88 85 82
FSR522.5P/D 11 2.5 1.6–5.5 2 4.5 18 91 88 86
FSR523.3P/D 11 3.3 1.6–5.5 2 4.5 18 92 90 89
FSR525.0P/D 11 5.0 3.0–5.5 2 6.5 18 95 93 92
FSR531.2P/D 9 1.2 1.0–3.0 3 4.5 18 85 84 82
FSR531.8P/D 14 1.8 1.1–4.5 3 4.5 18 89 88 86
FSR532.5P/D 17 2.5 1.6–5.5 3 4.5 18 92 91 89
FSR533.3P/D 17 3.3 1.6–5.5 3 4.5 18 94 93 92
FSR535.0P/D 17 5.0 3.0–5.5 3 6.5 18 96 95 94
FSR541.2P/D 12 1.2 1.0–3.0 4 4.5 18 82 81 79
FSR541.8P/D 18 1.8 1.1–4.5 4 4.5 18 87 86 85
FSR542.5P/D 22 2.5 1.6–5.5 4 4.5 18 91 89 88
FSR543.3P/D 22 3.3 1.6–5.5 4 4.5 18 93 92 91
FSR545.0P/D 22 5.0 3.0–5.5 4 6.5 18 95 94 93
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM FSR5 SWITCHING REGULATORS   •   FSR5_DS_REV01.PDF   •   PAGE 2 OF 6
2,3,4
Vin